
            

Slave Clocks with plastic housing - indoor
operation by master clock
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•  Sizes ø 230, 300 and 400 mm.

•  Housing ABS-plastic, in white, light grey or brown.
    White = NCS -0602-G47Y, light grey = NCS -S2502-Y, brown = NCS 8010-Y50R.

•  Black numerals or hour marks on white background. Black hours- and minutes hand.
    Convex protection glass.

•  Single sided, depth of housing 37 mm., for surface mounting.
    Fixing to wall or ceiling (hanging) also possible by additional bracket.

•  For double sided installation two clocks and one bracket are used.

•  Clocks with only hours- and minutes hand are operated by 24 V polarised 1/1- or 1/2-min.impulses
    from master clock.

•  Clocks with stepping seconds hand (red)-almost soundless by oil damper - are operated by 24 V polarised
    1/1-sec. impulses from master clock.

Further models are described in separate brochures.

•  for double sided installation or single sided together with a back side cover.

•  of anodised aluminium with adjustable arm for setting of the distance to wall or ceiling.

Brackets (wall/ceiling)
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Size of
dial
in mm.

Colour of
housing

Type of dial
A=numerals
H=hour marks

Art.No.

1/1-min               *)

161000-00

161040-00

161041-00

161004-00

161042-00

161043-00

161012-00

161044-00

161045-00

161016-00

161046-00

161047-00

161024-00

161048-00

161049-00

161028-00

161050-00

161051-00

1/1-sec.               **)

161200-00

161206-00

161207-00

161201-00

161208-00

161209-00

161202-00

161210-00

161211-00

161203-00

161212-00

161213-00

161204-00

161214-00

161215-00

161205-00

161216-00

161217-00

230

230

230

230

230

230

300

300

300

300

300

300

400

400

400

400

400

400

grey

brown

white

grey

brown

white

grey

brown

white

grey

brown

white

grey

brown

white

grey

brown

white

A

A

A

H

H

H

A

A

A

H

H

H

A

A

A

H

H

H

*)   =  sweeping hours hand, stepping minutes hand
**) =  sweeping hours- and minutes hand, stepping seconds hand

BRACKETS (WALL/CEILING)

161375-00          for clocks ø 230 mm.

161372-00          for clocks ø 300 mm.

161373-00          for clocks ø 400 mm.

Technical specifications available on separate sheet.


