

## Slave Clocks with plastic housing - indoor operation by master clock







- Sizes ø 230, 300 and 400 mm.
- Housing ABS-plastic, in white, light grey or brown.
  White = NCS -0602-G47Y, light grey = NCS -S2502-Y, brown = NCS 8010-Y50R.
- Black numerals or hour marks on white background. Black hours- and minutes hand. Convex protection glass.
- Single sided, depth of housing 37 mm., for surface mounting. Fixing to wall or ceiling (hanging) also possible by additional bracket.
- For double sided installation two clocks and one bracket are used.
- Clocks with only hours- and minutes hand are operated by 24 V polarised 1/1- or 1/2-min.impulses from master clock.
- Clocks with stepping seconds hand (red)-almost soundless by oil damper are operated by 24 V polarised 1/1-sec. impulses from master clock.

Further models are described in separate brochures.

## Brackets (wall/ceiling)

- for double sided installation or single sided together with a back side cover.
- of anodised aluminium with adjustable arm for setting of the distance to wall or ceiling.







Size of dial in mm.	Colour of housing	Type of dial A=numerals H=hour marks	Art.No.	
			1/1-min *)	1/1-sec. **)
230	grey	А	161000-00	161200-00
230	brown	А	161040-00	161206-00
230	white	А	161041-00	161207-00
230	grey	Н	161004-00	161201-00
230	brown	Н	161042-00	161208-00
230	white	Н	161043-00	161209-00
300	grey	А	161012-00	161202-00
300	brown	А	161044-00	161210-00
300	white	А	161045-00	161211-00
300	grey	Н	161016-00	161203-00
300	brown	Н	161046-00	161212-00
300	white	Н	161047-00	161213-00
400	grey	А	161024-00	161204-00
400	brown	А	161048-00	161214-00
400	white	А	161049-00	161215-00
400	grey	Н	161028-00	161205-00
400	brown	Н	161050-00	161216-00
400	white	Н	161051-00	161217-00

<sup>\*) =</sup> sweeping hours hand, stepping minutes hand \*\*) = sweeping hours- and minutes hand, stepping seconds hand

BRACKETS (WALL/CEILING)		
161375-00	for clocks ø 230 mm.	
161372-00	for clocks ø 300 mm.	
161373-00	for clocks ø 400 mm.	

Technical specifications available on separate sheet.